Application Source:    Delimited
File Group:    2024
Record Name:    Approved
Record Code: 7/1/2023
Record
Number O
ut
pu

Burley Tobacco, "0231", Dark Air Tobacco,
"0233", or Maryland Tobacco, "0232".
P11A 10 CVT Commodity Type Code Character 4 Y
CVT Commodity Type Code must be valid edit
with the Annual Forage ICE, "D00144".
CVT Commodity Type Code equal to "0997"
requires  an entry in the Unlisted Commodity
Type Description field.
Not applicable for Cucumbers, "0132", Peanuts,
"0075", Flue Cured Tobacco, "0229", Fire Cured
Tobacco, "0230", Burley Tobacco, "0231", Dark
Air Tobacco, "0233", or Maryland Tobacco,
"0232".
"*" = Output Only Page 2 of 11
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group:    2024
Record Name:    Approved
Record Code: 7/1/2023
Record
Number O
ut
pu
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
   P11A Release Date:
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
   Acreage Detail Version:
P11A 11 Unlisted Commodity Type Description Character 100
Unlisted Commodity Type Description must be
empty except when the CVT Commodity Code
equals "0997".  Unlisted Commodity Type
descriptions reported will be considered for
establishing new commodity types in future
Reinsurance Years.  The field will capture
Commodity Types that are not included in the
Annual Forage ICE, "D00144".
Not applicable for Cucumbers, "0132" Peanuts,
"0075", Flue Cured Tobacco, "0229", Fire Cured
Tobacco, "0230", Burley Tobacco, "0231", Dark
Air Tobacco, "0233", or Maryland Tobacco,
"0232".
P11A 12 CVT Intended Use Code Character 4
Y
CVT Intended Use Code must be valid edit with
the Annual Forage ICE, "D00144".
Not applicable for Cucumbers, "0132" Peanuts,
"0075", Flue Cured Tobacco, "0229", Fire Cured
Tobacco, "0230", Burley Tobacco, "0231", Dark
Air Tobacco, "0233", or Maryland Tobacco,
"0232".
P11A 13 CVT Irrigation Practice Code Character 4
CVT Irrigation Practice Code must be valid edit
with the Annual Forage ICE, "D00144".
"*" = Output Only Page 3 of 11